
SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
Session 2018-19 Higher Classes (Odd Semester)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR Date:06/06/2018

Sr.No Event Date
1 Commencement of Session Thursday, 14th June 2018
2 Ramzan Id (Holiday) Saturday 16th June 2018
3 Admission Process Monday, 18th June 2018
4 Commencement of Classes Monday, 25th June 2018
5 First Sessional Exam 6thAugust to 11thAugust 2018
6 Students Feedback _I 6thAugust to 11thAugust 2018
7 Result of First Sessional Exam Monday, 13thAugust 2018
8 Independence Day Wednesday 15thAugust 2018
9 Pateti (Parsi New year) (Holiday) Friday, 17thAugust 2018
10 Bakri Id (Id-UI-Zuba) (Holiday) Wednesday, 22ndAugust 2018
11 Genesh Chaturthi (Holiday) Thursday, 13th September 2018
12 Moharum (Holiday) Thursday, 20th September 2018
13 Second Sessional Exam Monday, 1st October to 6th October 2018
14 Students Feedback -II Monday, 1st October to 6th October 2018
15 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) Tuesday, 2nd October 2018
16 Result of Second Sessional Exam Monday, 8th October 2018
17 Submission & Viva Monday, 8th October 2018, 10th October
18 Remedial Classes followed by Assignments

with Assessment
Tuesday, 9th October 2018 to 13 October
2018

19 Preparation leave for winter exam Saturday,13th October to Sunday ,21th
October 2018

20 Dasara (Holiday) Thursday, 18th October 2018
21 College/University Examination Monday, 22nd October 2018 to Saturday

24th November 2018
22 First Term Vacations (Diwali) Monday, 5th November 2018 to Saturday,

24th November 2018
23 Commencement of Second Session Monday, 26th November 2018
24 Commencement of Second Session Classes Monday, 10th December 2018
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SIPNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
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Sr.No. Event Date

1 Commencement of Session & Classes Wednesday , 1st August 2018

2 Independence Day Wednesday,15th August 2018

3 Pateti(Parsi New Year) (Holiday) Friday,17th August 2018

4 Bakri ID(Id-Ul-Zuba) (Holiday) Wednesday,22th August 2018

5 First Sessional Exam 11th September (Tuesday) to 15th
September(Saturday) 2018

6 Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) Thursday,13th September 2018

7 Student Feedback-I 11th September (Tuesday) to 15th
September(Saturday) 2018

8 Result of First Sessional Exam Saturday,18th September 2018

9 Moharum (Holiday) Thursday,20th September 2018

10 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) Tuesday,2nd October 2018

11 Dusshera (Holiday) Thusday,18th October 2018

12 Diwali Vacation (Holidays) 4th November to 11th November 2018

13 Second Sessional Exam 21st November (Wednesday) to 24th
November 2018(Saturday)

14 Student Feedback-II 21st November (Wednesday) to 24th
November 2018(Saturday)

15 Result of Second Sessional Exam 26th November 2018

16 Submission and Viva 27th November to 30th November 2018
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Sipna College of Engineering & Technology, Amravati

M.E. Academic Calendar

Session 2018-19 (Odd SEM)

Sr.No. Event Date
1 Commencement of Session & Classes 16th August 2018
2 Pateti (Parsi New Year) (Holiday) 17th August 2018
3 Bakri Id (Id-Ul-Zuba) (Holiday) 22nd August 2018
4 Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) 13th September 2018

5 Moharum (Holiday) 20th September 2018
6 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2018

7
Seminars based on dissertation
(2nd Year students)

1stWeek of October 2018

8 Dashara 18th October 2018
9 First Year Sessional Examination 22nd to 26th October 2018
10 Completion of Syllabus 19th October 2016
11 Result of Sessional 29thOctober 2018

12 Submission & Viva 1st & 2nd November 2018
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SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,AMRAVATI
Session 2018-19 (Even Semester First Year)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Date:12/03/2019

Sr.No Event Date
1 Commencement of Second Session classes Tuesday, 1ST January 2019
2 Republic Day Saturday, 26th January 2019
3 First Sessional Exam 18th February to 22nd February 2019
4 Students Feedback _I 18th February to 22nd February 2019
5 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) Tuesday, 19th February 2019
6 Result of First Sessional Exam Monday 25thFebruary 2019
7 Mahashivratri (Holiday) Monday, 4thMarch 2019
8 Holi (Second day) (Holiday) Thursday, 21stMarch 2019
9 Second Sessional Exam Monday, 08thApril to 12th April 2019
10 Students Feedback -II Monday, 08thApril to 12th April 2019
11 Result of Second Sessional Exam Monday, 15th April 2019
12 Submission &Viva Monday,15thApril 2019 to16thApril

2019
13 Remedial Classes followed by Assignments

with Assessment
Monday,15th April 2019 to 20thApril
2019

14 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) Wednesday, 17th April 2019
15 Good Friday (Holiday) Friday, 19th April 2019
16 University Examination (Tentative) Monday,13thMay 2019
17 Second TermVacations (Summer) Monday, 29th April 2019 to Saturday, 8th

June 2019
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SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,AMRAVATI
Session 2018-19 (Even Semester Higher Classes)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Date:12/03/2019

Sr.No Event Date
1 Commencement of second Session classes Monday, 17th December 2018
2 Christmas (Holiday) Tuesday, 25th December 2018
3 Republic Day Saturday, 26th January 2019
4 First Sessional Exam 28th January, to 02nd February 2019
5 Students Feedback-I 28th January, to 02nd February 2019
6 Result of First Sessional Exam Tuesday, 5th February 2019
7 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) Tuesday, 19th February 2019
8 Mahashivratri (Holiday) Monday, 4thMarch 2019
9 Holi (Second day) (Holiday) Thursday, 21stMarch 2019
10 Second Sessional Exam Monday, 01stApril to 06th April 2019
11 Students Feedback -II Monday, 01stApril to 06th April 2019
12 Result of Second Sessional Exam Monday, 08th April 2019
13 Submission &Viva Monday, 08th April 2019 to 10thApril

2019
14 Remedial Classes followed by Assignments

with Assessment
Monday, 08th April 2019 to13th April
2019

15 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) Wednesday, 17th April 2019
16 Good Friday (Holiday) Friday, 19th April 2019
17 University Examination (Tentative) From Monday, 13th May
18 Second TermVacations (Summer) Monday, 29th April 2019 to Saturday, 8th

June 2019
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SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,AMRAVATI
Session 2018-19 Version :01 (Even Semester MBA)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Date:27/11/2018

Sr.No Event Date
01 Commencement of Second Session classes Monday, 07th January 2019
02 Republic Day Saturday, 26th January 2019
03 Submission of Second Progress Report of PD

(MBA IV SEM)
Monday, 21st January 2019

04 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) Tuesday, 19th February 2019
05 Class Test & Home Assignment No. I

MBA IV SEM & MBA II SEM Monday, 25th February to 02 March 2019

06 Students Feedback -I Monday, 25th February to 02 March 2019
07 Mahashivratri (Holiday) Monday, 4thMarch 2019
08 Result of Class Test and Assessment of

Assignment
Friday, 08 March 2019

09 Submission of Final Project Dissertation MBA
IV SEM Monday, 11 March 2019

10 Holi (Second day) (Holiday) Thursday, 21stMarch 2019
11 Class Test & Home Assignment No. I

MBA IV SEM & MBA II SEM
Monday, 08 April to 13 April 2019

12 Students Feedback -II Monday, 08 April to 13 April 2019
13 Remedial Classes Monday, 15 April to 20 April 2019
14 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) Wednesday, 17th April 2019
15 Good Friday (Holiday) Friday, 19th April 2019
16 Commencement of I & III semester Exam.

(Supplementary Exam-Backlog)-SGBAU

Commencement of II&IV semester Exam
(Regular Students)-SGBAU

25 April 2019

07 May 2019

17 Second TermVacations (Summer) Monday, 29th April 2019 to 8th June 2019
18 Project DissertationViva-Voce (MBA II year) 3rd or 4thWeek of June2019
19 Summer Training Programme-SIP (MBA I

year)
In month of June 2019

20 Commencement of Next session Monday, 10th June 2019
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SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,AMRAVATI
Session 2018-19 Even Semester (Master of Engineering)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Date:12/03/2019

Sr.No Event Date
01 Commencement of Session classes Monday, 01th January 2019
02 Republic Day Saturday, 26th January 2019
03 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) Tuesday, 19th February 2019
04 Mahashivratri (Holiday) Monday, 4thMarch 2019
05 Holi (Second day) (Holiday) Thursday, 21stMarch 2019
06 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) Wednesday, 17th April 2019
07 Good Friday (Holiday) Friday, 19th April 2019
08 Completion of Syllabus Saturday,20th April 2019
09 Sessional Exam Monday, 22nd April to 25th April 2019
10 Result of Sessional Exam Friday, 26th April 2019
11 Submission &Viva Saturday, 27th April 2019
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